City of Bowdle

LOCAL REVIEW BOARD EQUALIZATION MEETING MARCH 18, 2024

The City of Bowdle Council acting as a Local Board of Equalization, met at 7:00 p.m. on Monday, March 18, 2024, at the Bowdle City Finance Office, 2056 Main Street, Bowdle SD. Council members present were: Mayor Rick Boschee, Rex Gab, Mike Gunderson, Darryn Barnhardt, Margaret Bobby, and Amber Shaykett. Russ Maier was absent. Also in attendance was Carrie Poirier, Municipal Finance Officer- acting as Clerk.

Mayor Boschee called the meeting to order at 7:05pm. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited by all.

Motion by Barnhardt. Second by Gunderson to approve the agenda as presented.

There were no appeals filed.

Review of the current assessment roll was held and was signed by Finance Officer Poirier acting as Clerk of Local Review Board.

With no further business, motion by Gab and second by Barnhardt to adjourn at 7:15 p.m. Motion carried.

		Rick Boschee	
		Mayor	Date
Attest:			
	Carrie Poirier		
	Finance Officer - City of Bowdle		
Publish	ed once at the approximate cost of		